                                                                                                        Report No.: NTC2302423F01
Dongguan Nore Testing Center Co., Ltd.
Address: Building D, Gaosheng Science and Technology park, Hongtu road,
Nancheng district, Dongguan city, Guangdong province, China
Web: www.ntc-c.com  Tel:+86-769-2202 2444  Fax:+86-769-2202 2799                                                      Page 1 of 9
RF EVALUATION TEST REPORT
Applicant……………………. : Visual Note s.r.l.
Address……………………... : Via Carlo Imbonati 72, 20159 Milano ITALY

                                                    Page 3 of 9
Revision History
Report Number Description Issued Date
NTC2302423F01 Initial Issue 2023-08-11
                                                                                                        Report No.: NTC2302423F01
                                                    Page 4 of 9
1. General Description of EUT
Product Information
Product name: MLD Music Learning Device
Main Model Name: MLDF090
Additional Model Name: MLD, MLDG090, MLDC078, MLDF132, MLDG126, MLDSB, MLDSC
Model Difference: These models have the same circuit schematic, construction, PCB Layout and
critical components. The differences are model number and type of comb LED
due to trading purpose, the type of comb LED is:
MLD: ONLY CONTROL UNIT
MLDF090: CONTROL UNIT WITH "FENDER 90" COMB LED
MLDG090: CONTROL UNIT WITH "GIBSON 90" COMB LED
MLDC078: CONTROL UNIT WITH "CLASSICAL 78" COMB LED
MLDF132: CONTROL UNIT WITH "FENDER 132" COMB LED
MLDG126: CONTROL UNIT WITH "GIBSON 126" COMB LED
MLDSB: CONTROL UNIT WITH "SMART BASIC" COMB LED
MLDSC: CONTROL UNIT WITH "SMART BASIC CLASSICAL" COMB LED
S/N: 2302-1101
Brand Name: Visual Note